Market Announcement



14 August 2020

Pilot Energy Limited (ASX: PGY) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Pilot Energy Limited ('PGY') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PGY, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 August 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Simon Barcham Listings Compliance (Perth) **Pilot Energy Limited** ABN 86 115229 984 Level 12, 225 George Street Sydney, NSW 2000



14 August 2020

Simon Barcham

Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

BY EMAIL

Dear Mr Barcham,

TRADING HALT REQUEST

Pilot Energy Limited (ASX: PGY) (the **Company**) requests a trading halt be granted by ASX for its securities immediately.

The trading halt is requested to allow the Company to address ASX queries relating to an announcement released by the Company earlier today.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Dadswell Company Secretary